

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 428 OF 2017

Mohammed Kalim Mohammed Hanif ....Petitioner

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai And ....Respondent  
Another

Jitendra Brijbhushan Mishra For Petitioner

Ms.K.H.Mastakar for MCGM

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &  
SMT. BHARATI HARISH DANGRE, JJ**

**DATE : 3rd January, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 31/01/2019.

**( ASSOCIATE )**